
                                                                                                                              

 
THIS WEEK’S FEATURES:  $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 3 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members 

AUGUST 19 - 25 FRI 

19 

SAT 

20 

SUN 

21 

MON 

22 

TUE 

23 

WED 

24 

THU 

25 

HUNT FOR THE WILDERPEOPLE 

  PG-13  93 MIN – HIGHLY RECOMMENDED 

“Every once in a while, a small, unheralded film 

comes along, so smart and funny, such a pleasure 

to experience, you can't believe your luck. Hunt 

for the Wilderpeople is such a film.” LA Times 

11:30 AM 

1:55 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:10 PM 

2:30 PM 

4:40 PM 

6:50 PM 

9:00 PM 

12:50 PM 

5:40 PM 

8:00 PM 

11:30 AM 

1:55 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:10 PM 

11:45 AM 

1:55 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:45 PM 

8:55 PM 

11:30 AM 

1:40 PM 

3:50 PM 

9:05 PM 

11:30 AM 

1:55 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:10 PM 

JASON BOURNE 

  PG-13  123 MIN – “…pulls Bourne out of the 

shadows to battle the CIA once more, resulting in 

a bravura conspiracy thriller.” The Wrap 

11:15 AM 

1:40 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:30 PM 

11:05 AM 

1:20 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:35 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:00 PM 

5:20 PM 

11:15 AM 

1:40 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:30 PM 

1:30 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:20 PM 

12:10 PM 

3:00 PM 

5:45 PM 

11:15 AM 

1:40 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:30 PM 

KUBO AND THE TWO STRINGS 

  PG  101 MIN 

“Staggeringly beautiful and immensely true, the 

best animated film of 2016 — one of the year’s 

best films of any kind, really.” IndieWire 

11:15 AM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

11:15 AM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

11:15 AM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

11:25 AM 

1:40 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

11:25 AM 

1:40 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

11:25 AM 

1:40 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

KUBO AND THE TWO STRINGS 3D 

  PG  101 MIN 

1:45 PM 

8:45 PM 

1:45 PM 

8:45 PM 

7:45 PM 1:45 PM 

8:45 PM 

8:25 PM 8:45 PM 8:45 PM 

PETE'S DRAGON - PG  103 MIN  

“One of the year’s most delightful moviegoing 

surprises, a quality family film that rewards young 

people’s imaginations.” Variety 

11:20 AM 

1:30 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:25 PM 

8:30 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:30 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:25 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:45 PM 

3:05 PM 

5:25 PM 

7:45 PM 

11:20 AM 

1:30 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:25 PM 

8:30 PM 

11:20 AM 

4:05 PM 

8:30 PM 

11:20 AM 

4:05 PM 

6:25 PM 

8:30 PM 

11:20 AM 

4:05 PM 

6:25 PM 

8:30 PM 

PETE'S DRAGON 3D     1:45 PM 1:45 PM 1:45 PM 

SWISS ARMY MAN - R  95 MIN “Hilarious, 

deranged, and always alive with possibility.” 

8:55 PM 9:15 PM 7:50 PM 8:55 PM 9:00 PM 8:25 PM 8:55 PM 

THIS WEEK’S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are regular prices | Performing Arts $19/$15 Member/$10 Student 

GLOBE ON SCREEN:MEASURE FOR MEASURE 

  176 MIN 

 11:00 AM      

MY LOVE, DON'T CROSS THAT RIVER 

  86 MIN -  

  3:20 PM  11:30 AM 

6:25 PM 

  

GLOBE ON SCREEN: THE MERCHANT OF 

VENICE - 150 MIN 

     6:00 PM  

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 
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520 Laurel Street – A commercial structure with

a new bathroom, windows, garage door, electric,

and plumbing. Reciprocal parking to the east.

Many interesting possibilities. $116,000. #2593-

16413839

1749 Highway 101 • 541-997-1200

Let me Showcase your property.

Melody Beaudro
Principal Broker

541 991-2151

peacehealth.org

FREE TO ATTEND. OPEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

Health care town hall event
Join us for a special town hall to address the physician shortage in Florence. 

Rural communities, like ours, are increasingly challenged to meet the primary 

care needs of their populations with today’s limited supply of physician 

resources nationally.

Thursday, Aug. 18
12:30-1:30 p.m.

Florence Events Center
Brought to you by the City of Florence 

and PeaceHealth Medical Group

PeaceHealth and community leaders will

discuss these topics, and answer

questions at the end of the presentation:

 National provider shortage trends

 Florence market challenges

 PeaceHealth physician staffing 

 highlights and action plans

Yard Debris Disposal
Next Date is August 20th

9am to 2pm
at the Kingwood entrance to the airport,

located at Kingwood & 27th St.

COST

Pickup load

$10

Small Utility Trailer

(Single Axle)

$10

Medium Utility 

Trailer

(10-12 ft)

$15

Large Utility Trailer

(12-18ft)

$20

Greater than 

20 cubic yards

$20 +$5/yard over

Bring:

• Tree Clippings

• Leaves

• Grass Clippings

• Weeds

• Prunings

• Brush

DO NOT 

Bring your:

• Food & 

     Household waste

• Animal Waste

• Plastics

• Construction

     Debris

• Hazardous Waste

2016

Collection

Dates:

August 20

September 17

October 15

For questions, please contact the 

City of Florence Public Works Department at 541-997-4106

BIRTH

HOLMES—James Allen

Holmes, a boy weighing 7

lbs., 2.5 ozs., was born to

BrookLynn Lynette Morris

and Tristan James Holmes of

Florence on Aug. 8, 2016, at

7:20 a.m., at PeaceHealth

Peace Harbor Medical

Center.

The City of Florence and

PeaceHealth Medical Group

are sponsoring a health care

Town Hall Thursday, Aug. 18,

to inform the community

about the national provider

shortages, the impact this 

is having on the greater

Florence area and what

PeaceHealth is doing to shore

up these critical resources. 

The public is invited to par-

ticipate in this free event from

12:30 to 1:30 p.m. on Aug. 18,

at the Florence Events Center,

715 Quince St. 

During this forum,

PeaceHealth leaders will

address issues including:

Nationwide health care

provider shortages and the

challenges of hiring for the

Florence market.

What action plans have

been/will be implemented 

by PeaceHealth to recruit 

permanent and temporary

providers for the area.

How PeaceHealth will

keep its patients informed

when new providers become

available.

The City of Florence and

PeaceHealth recognize the

recent provider changes can

leave our community and

patients in a state of unease. 

Questions from the public

will be solicited before the

meeting and included in the

discussion. 

Florence City Councilors,

area officials and prominent

community members will also

be in attendance.

PeaceHealth, city host health care ‘town hall’ tomorrow

GRAMBUSCH—Henry

“Hank The Tank” Grambusch

was called

home Aug.

6, 2016. 

Never was

there a gen-

tler, more

kindhearted,

loving and

g e n u i n e l y

compassion-

ate man. His

smile lit up

the room and his witty sense of

humor could make the Grinch

himself fall over laughing. 

To know Hank was to love

him. He was an angel in life

and God’s strongest warrior in

death. Hank was fearless. He

saw the silver lining in the

darkest of days and never lost

hope. He will be forever loved

and cherished by his wife of 54

years, Linda. 

His children, Henry III and

Debbie, and adoring grandchil-

dren Brittany, Aspen, Blake

and Brayden, survive him.

“Thank you for being the

light of our lives, our best

friend and an amazing role

model. I love you will all my

heart and soul, Papa. Until we

meet again. We love you and

miss you dearly already.”

Love, Brittany and your

beloved family.

Those who wish to honor

this remarkable man’s life can

join the family Saturday, Aug.

20, at 1 p.m., at 858 Wecoma

Loop in Florence.  

Bring a dish if you like but a

favorite memory or funny story

is absolutely required 

At his request, private cre-

mational rites were held

through Burns’s Riverside

Chapel Florence Funeral

Home.

ARCH IBALD— R u t h

Archibald, 95, of Hillsboro,

formerly of Florence, passed

away Aug. 5, 2016.

At her request, private cre-

mational rites were held

through Burns’s Riverside

Chapel Florence Funeral

Home.

ERICKSON—Carl Victor

Erickson, 89, of Lake Havasu

City, Ariz., and formerly of

Florence, passed away Aug.

2, 2016.

Services were held by

Leitz-Fraze Funeral Home

and Crematory.

KIMBLE—Elinor May

Kimble, 75, of Florence,

passed away Aug. 13, 

2016. 

At her request private cre-

mational rites were held

through Burns’s Riverside

Chapel Florence Funeral

Home.

OBITUARIES

Henry
Grambusch

Courtesy of Roger Cunningham

WEATHER DATA

DATE HIGH LOW RAIN

Rainfall Week: 0.00”

Month: 0.00” Year: 40.54”

Aug. 9 70 53 0.00

Aug. 10 71 48 0.00

Aug. 11 67 51 0.00

Aug. 12 67 52 0.00

Aug. 13 66 54 0.00

Aug. 14 67 49 0.00

Aug. 15 66 48 0.00

Siuslaw School District has

announced registration days

and first-day information for

students attending the 2016-17

school year.

Siuslaw Elementary

School Registration — All

Grades: Aug. 17-18, from 9

a.m. to 3 p.m.

Siuslaw Middle School

Registration — All Grades:

Aug. 17-19, from 9 a.m. to 3

p.m., and Aug. 22-26, from 9

a.m. to 3 p.m.

Siuslaw High School

Registration — All Grades:

Aug. 17-18, from 8:30 a.m. to

3:30 p.m. Note: These two

days are also photo and locker

assignment days.

First day of school for all

grades is Sept. 7, except for

Kindergarten (Sept. 12) and

seventh and eighth grade

(Sept. 8).

Call the district office at

541-997-2651 for more infor-

mation.

Siuslaw School District announces

2016-17 registration for students

/SIUSLAWNEWS ❘ @SIUSLAWNEWS

WWW.THESIUSLAWNEWS.COM

FOLLOW US FOR THE LATEST NEWS

Write a Letter to the Editor: Editor@TheSiuslawNews.com.


