# THE RECORD

# PeaceHealth, city host health care 'town hall' tomorrow

The City of Florence and PeaceHealth Medical Group are sponsoring a health care Town Hall Thursday, Aug. 18, to inform the community about the national provider shortages, the impact this is having on the greater Florence area and what

PeaceHealth is doing to shore up these critical resources.

The public is invited to participate in this free event from 12:30 to 1:30 p.m. on Aug. 18, at the Florence Events Center, 715 Quince St.

During this forum. PeaceHealth leaders will address issues including:

• Nationwide health care provider shortages and the challenges of hiring for the Florence market.

• What action plans have been/will be implemented by PeaceHealth to recruit permanent and temporary

providers for the area.

• How PeaceHealth will keep its patients informed when new providers become available.

The City of Florence and PeaceHealth recognize the recent provider changes can leave our community and

patients in a state of unease. Questions from the public will be solicited before the

meeting and included in the discussion. Florence City Councilors, area officials and prominent

community members will also

be in attendance.

HOLMES-James Allen Holmes, a boy weighing 7 lbs., 2.5 ozs., was born to BrookLynn Lynette Morris and Tristan James Holmes of Florence on Aug. 8, 2016, at 7:20 a.m., at PeaceHealth Harbor Medical Peace

**BIRTH** 

#### **OBITUARIES**

**GRAMBUSCH**—Henry "Hank The Tank" Grambusch



Henry Grambusch

was called home Aug. 6, 2016. Never was

there a gentler, more kindhearted, loving and genuinely compassionate man. His smile lit up

the room and his witty sense of humor could make the Grinch himself fall over laughing.

To know Hank was to love him. He was an angel in life and God's strongest warrior in death. Hank was fearless. He saw the silver lining in the darkest of days and never lost hope. He will be forever loved and cherished by his wife of 54 years, Linda.

His children, Henry III and Debbie, and adoring grandchildren Brittany, Aspen, Blake and Brayden, survive him.

"Thank you for being the light of our lives, our best friend and an amazing role model. I love you will all my heart and soul, Papa. Until we meet again. We love you and miss you dearly already."

Love, Brittany and your beloved family.

Those who wish to honor this remarkable man's life can join the family Saturday, Aug. 20, at 1 p.m., at 858 Wecoma Loop in Florence.

Bring a dish if you like but a favorite memory or funny story is absolutely required

At his request, private cremational rites were held through Burns's Riverside Chapel Florence Funeral Home.

#### ARCHIBALD — Ruth Archibald, 95, of Hillsboro, formerly of Florence, passed away Aug. 5, 2016.

At her request, private cremational rites were held through Burns's Riverside Chapel Florence Funeral Home.

ERICKSON—Carl Victor Erickson, 89, of Lake Havasu City, Ariz., and formerly of Florence, passed away Aug. 2, 2016.

Services were held by Leitz-Fraze Funeral Home and Crematory.

KIMBLE-Elinor May Kimble, 75, of Florence, passed away Aug. 13, 2016.

At her request private cremational rites were held through Burns's Riverside Chapel Florence Funeral Home.

### WEATHER DATA

DATE	High	Low	RAIN
Aug. 9	70	53	0.00
Aug. 10	71	48	0.00
Aug. 11	67	51	0.00
Aug. 12	67	52	0.00
Aug. 13	66	54	0.00
Aug. 14	67	49	0.00
Aug. 15	66	48	0.00

Rainfall Week: 0.00" **Month:** 0.00" **Year:** 40.54'

Courtesy of Roger Cunningham









Center.



BLACK

YELLOW

CYAN MAGENTA

CINEMAS		estam.	ELM III			As unissenal an oppor	HEARTHREAKING ISSO AS POST CAS CAPTURE.
THIS WEEK'S FEATURES: \$9   \$8 Senior/Student/Military   \$7.50 Matinees Before 3   \$7 Child   \$6.50 Member							
AUGUST 19 - 25	FRI 19	SAT 20	SUN 21	MON 22	TUE 23	WED 24	THU 25
HUNT FOR THE WILDERPEOPLE	11:30 AM	2:30 PM	12:50 PM	11:30 AM	11:45 AM	11:30 AM	11:30
PG-13 93 MIN - HIGHLY RECOMMENDED	1:55 PM	4:40 PM	5:40 PM	1:55 PM	1:55 PM	1:40 PM	1:55
"Every once in a while, a small, unheralded film	4:20 PM	6:50 PM	8:00 PM	4:20 PM	4:10 PM	3:50 PM	4:20
comes along, so smart and funny, such a pleasure	6:45 PM	9:00 PM		6:45 PM	6:45 PM	9:05 PM	6:45
to experience, you can't believe your luck. Hunt	9:10 PM			9:10 PM	8:55 PM		9:10
for the Wilderpeople is such a film." LA Times	44 45 44	44.05.444	40 40 014	44 45 444	4 00 014	40 40 014	44.45
JASON BOURNE	11:15 AM		_	-		12:10 PM	11:15
PG-13 123 MIN - "pulls Bourne out of the	1:40 PM	1:20 PM	3:00 PM	1:40 PM	4:05 PM	3:00 PM	1:40
shadows to battle the CIA once more, resulting in a bravura conspiracy thriller." The Wrap	4:05 PM 6:30 PM	3:55 PM 6:35 PM	5:20 PM	4:05 PM 6:30 PM	6:20 PM	5:45 PM	4:05 6:30
KUBO AND THE TWO STRINGS	11:15 AM	11:15 AM	12:50 PM	11:15 AM	11:25 AM	11:25 AM	11:25
PG 101 MIN	3:55 PM	3:55 PM	3:15 PM	3:55 PM	1:40 PM	1:40 PM	1:40
"Staggeringly beautiful and immensely true, the	6:10 PM	6:10 PM	5:30 PM	6:10 PM	3:55 PM	3:55 PM	3:55
best animated film of 2016 – one of the year's					6:10 PM	6:10 PM	6:10
best films of any kind, really." IndieWire							
KUBO AND THE TWO STRINGS 3D	1:45 PM	1:45 PM	7:45 PM	1:45 PM	8:25 PM	8:45 PM	8:45
PG 101 MIN	8:45 PM	8:45 PM		8:45 PM			
PETE'S DRAGON - PG 103 MIN	11:20 AM	11:00 AM	_	11:20 AM	11:20 AM	11:20 AM	
"One of the year's most delightful moviegoing	1:30 PM	1:30 PM	3:05 PM	1:30 PM	4:05 PM	4:05 PM	4:05
surprises, a quality family film that rewards young		4:05 PM	5:25 PM	4:05 PM	8:30 PM	6:25 PM	6:25
people's imaginations." Variety	6:25 PM	6:25 PM	7:45 PM	6:25 PM		8:30 PM	8:30
	8:30 PM	8:30 PM		8:30 PM			
PETE'S DRAGON 3D					1:45 PM	1:45 PM	1:45
SWISS ARMY MAN - R 95 MIN "Hilarious, deranged, and always alive with possibility."	8:55 PM	9:15 PM	7:50 PM	8:55 PM	9:00 PM	8:25 PM	8:55
THIS WEEK'S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are	e regular p	rices   Per	forming A	rts \$19/\$	15 Membe	r/\$10 Stu	dent
GLOBE ON SCREEN: MEASURE FOR MEASURE 176 MIN		11:00 AM					
MY LOVE, DON'T CROSS THAT RIVER			3:20 PM		11:30 AM		
86 MIN -					6:25 PM		
GLOBE ON SCREEN: THE MERCHANT OF						6:00 PM	
VENICE - 150 MIN	1						

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014

## FREE TO ATTEND. OPEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

# Health care town hall event

Join us for a special town hall to address the physician shortage in Florence. Rural communities, like ours, are increasingly challenged to meet the primary care needs of their populations with today's limited supply of physician resources nationally.

PeaceHealth and community leaders will discuss these topics, and answer questions at the end of the presentation:

- National provider shortage trends
- Florence market challenges
- PeaceHealth physician staffing highlights and action plans

Thursday, Aug. 18 12:30-1:30 p.m. Florence Events Center

Brought to you by the City of Florence and PeaceHealth Medical Group



peacehealth.org

#### 2016-17 registration for students Siuslaw School District has

Siuslaw School District announces

announced registration days and first-day information for students attending the 2016-17 school year.

• Siuslaw Elementary School Registration - All Grades: Aug. 17-18, from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.

• Siuslaw Middle School Registration — All Grades: Aug. 17-19, from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m., and Aug. 22-26, from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.

• Siuslaw High School Registration — All Grades: Aug. 17-18, from 8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. Note: These two days are also photo and locker assignment days.

First day of school for all grades is Sept. 7, except for Kindergarten (Sept. 12) and seventh and eighth grade (Sept. 8).

Call the district office at 541-997-2651 for more information.

#### FOLLOW US FOR THE LATEST NEWS

SiuslawNews | SiuslawNews

www.TheSiuslawNews.com

## Let me Showcase your property.



**Principal Broker** 541 991-2151





a new bathroom, windows, garage door, electric, and plumbing. Reciprocal parking to the east. Many interesting possibilities. \$116,000. #2593-

1749 Highway 101 • 541-997-1200

## Yard Debris Disposal Next Date is August 20th 9am to 2pm

at the Kingwood entrance to the airport, located at Kingwood & 27th St.

COST **Pickup load** 

\$10 **Small Utility Trailer** (Single Axle)

**Medium Utility** Trailer (10-12 ft) \$15

Large Utility Trailer (12-18ft) \$20

**Greater than** 20 cubic yards \$20 +\$5/yard over

2016 Collection Dates:

August 20 September 17 October 15

**Bring:** 

MLS.

 Tree Clippings Leaves Grass Clippings Weeds Prunings

Brush

DO NOT **Bring your:** 

- Food & **Household waste** Animal Waste
- Plastics Construction
- **Debris** Hazardous Waste

For questions, please contact the City of Florence Public Works Department at 541-997-4106

Write a Letter to the Editor: Editor@TheSiuslawNews.com.